BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 437

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Industrial" insert "Business Regulation -"; in the same line, strike "Hygienists - Title Protection" and substitute "Hygiene Services"; in line 4, strike "an industrial hygienist,"; in the same line, strike the second comma; strike beginning with "a" in line 6 down through "or" in line 7; and in line 18, strike "Hygienists" and substitute "Hygiene Services".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "HYGIENISTS" and substitute "HYGIENE SERVICES"; after line 10, insert:

"(C) "CERTIFIED INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WHO USES THE TITLE "CERTIFIED INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF § 19-204(A) OF THIS SUBTITLE.";

in lines 11 and 17, strike "(C)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively; in lines 11 and 21, in each instance, after "HYGIENE" insert "SERVICES"; in line 11, after "SCIENCE" insert "AND PRACTICE"; in line 17, after "HYGIENIST" insert "IN TRAINING"; strike beginning with "A" in line 17 down through "HYGIENE" in line 18 and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL WHO USES THE TITLE "INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST IN TRAINING" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF § 19-204(B) OF THIS SUBTITLE"; in line 21, strike "PRACTICE" and substitute "DELIVERY"; in line 22, strike "BUSINESSES" and substitute "PRIVATE ENTITIES"; strike in their entirety lines 23 through 25, inclusive; in lines 26, 29, and 32, strike "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; in lines 26 and 29, strike "19-204(B)" and "19-204(C)", respectively, and substitute "19-204(A)" and "19-204(B)", respectively; in line 34, strike "INDUSTRIAL HYGIENISTS,"; and in line 35, strike the comma.

SB0437/094916/1 Amendments to SB 437 Page 2 of 2 **EEA**

On page 3, in lines 4 and 5, strike "AN INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST,"; in lines 5 and 9, in each instance, strike the second comma; in line 9, strike the first "INDUSTRIAL HYGIENISTS,"; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 32, inclusive; in line 33, strike "(B)" and substitute "(A)"; and in line 36, strike "IS" and substitute "PROVIDES INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE SERVICES AS".

On page 4, in lines 1 and 11, in each instance, strike "STANDARDS" and substitute "ELIGIBILITY, EXAMINATION REQUIREMENTS,"; in line 2, after "ARE" insert "AT LEAST"; in line 4, strike "CERTIFICATION" and substitute "CERTIFIED INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST DESIGNATION"; in line 5, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)"; in line 7, strike "IS" and substitute "PROVIDES INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE SERVICES AS"; in line 14, after "THE" insert "INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST IN TRAINING"; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive; in lines 21 and 27, strike "(B)" and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(A)" and "(B)", respectively; and in lines 25 and 30, strike "19-204(B)" and "9-204(C)", respectively, and substitute "19-204(A)" and "19-204(B)", respectively.